
 

 

 

NOTICE OF 2010 SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF 
THE CANADIAN COUNTY FLOODPLAIN BOARD 

 
As required by Oklahoma Statutes, Title 25, Section 311, notice is hereby given 
that the Canadian County Floodplain Board will hold regularly scheduled 
meetings in the Canadian County Courthouse, Commissioners Meeting Room, 
201 N. Choctaw Ave., El Reno, Oklahoma, during the calendar year 2010 
according to the following schedule: 
 
Monday January 4   1:30 pm Commissioners Meeting Room 
Monday February 1   1:30 pm Commissioners Meeting Room 
Monday March 1   1:30 pm Commissioners Meeting Room 
Monday April 5   1:30 pm Commissioners Meeting Room 
Monday May 3   1:30 pm Commissioners Meeting Room 
Monday June 7   1:30 pm Commissioners Meeting Room 
Tuesday July 6   1:30 pm Commissioners Meeting Room 
Monday August 2   1:30 pm Commissioners Meeting Room 
Tuesday September 7  1:30 pm Commissioners Meeting Room 
Monday October 4   1:30 pm Commissioners Meeting Room 
Monday November 1  1:30 pm Commissioners Meeting Room 
Monday December 6  1:30 pm Commissioners Meeting Room 
 
 
 
 
 
 
    ______________________________  
    Cecil Bearden, Floodplain Board Chair 
 
    _________________ 
    Date 
 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
_______________________________ 
Amy Brandley, Floodplain Administrator 
 
______________ 
Date 
 


